6027.0720.56003 South Water Plt Irnprov
Total

s200.000.00
$200,000.00

SECTION 3. That the City of Lancaster Auditor shall amend the Certificate of Other
Sources and Appropriations with the County Auditor in Improvement Account 6027 Water
Reserve Fund in the amount ofOne Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00).

6027.0000.43024 Water Reserve Fund s200.000.00

SECTION 5. That City Council hereby approves the issuance of a Then & Now
Certificate for purchase orders for contracts covered by the OWDA Loan to accommodate
reimbursement payments from the loan to pay invoices on those contracts.